





# Hiring of Service Provider for Digital Disbursement of Stipend

### Tender No: PMU/PTEGP/DDS/303/23

The Government of Punjab (GoPb) has received financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the Punjab Tourism for Economic Growth (PTEG) and intends to apply part of the proceeds for non-consulting services. Government of Punjab, Planning & Development Board in collaboration with World Bank Group (WBG) and multiple implementing agencies is implementing Punjab Tourism for Economic Growth Project (PTEGP).

### **Invitation for bids:**

• PTEGP intends to invite eligible firms, to indicate their interests for the below mentioned non-consulting services. Sealed Bids for the provision of digital disbursement services of stipend are invited from Bidders i.e., Micro Finance banks / Banks, registered with relevant authorities and Tax Departments / Authorities (where applicable) along with valid License issued by State Bank of Pakistan. The firm must fulfill the Eligibility and Technical Evaluation Criteria as mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

## **Bidding procedure:**

- The Bids shall be received as per single stage one- envelope (Technical + Financial) procedure under PPRA Rules 2014. **Important information for bidders:** 
  - Contract(s) will be awarded to the lowest evaluated cost firm under this Invitation.
  - Bid Security of Rs.36,000 (Thirty-Six Thousand) in the form of pay order or demand draft or bank guarantee in favoring of Project Director, Project Management Unit, Punjab Tourism for Economic Growth Project (PTEGP) shall be submitted along with the Technical Proposal.
  - Estimated budget to perform these non-consulting services will be Rs.1,800,000/-
  - Bidding Documents are immediately available after date of publication on the mentioned websites.
  - PTEGP will not be responsible for any cost or expense incurred by Bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of Bids.

## To download bidding document, please visit:

- PTEGP website https://ptegp.punjab.gov.pk
- PPRA website ppra.punjab.gov.pk
- Soft copy of the bidding document can also be obtained through email pmuptegp@gmail.com

#### **Important Information:**

- Bids must be delivered to the addressee below on or before April 18, 2023 at 12:00 Hours.
- Late Bids shall be rejected.
- The Bids will be opened on the **same day at 12:30 Hours** in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who may choose to be present at the address below.
- Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Punjab Tourism for Economic Growth Project at the address given below from 10:30 to 16:00 hours.

Project Director,
Punjab Tourism for Economic Growth Project,
175 A Scotch Corner, Upper Mall Scheme, Lahore
+92 (042) 99332607-8, https://ptegp.punjab.gov.pk